
1 

 

 

KINGDOM OF CAMBODIA 
NATION RELIGION KING 

                                                
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
CAMBODIA SUSTAINABLE LANDSCAPE AND 

ECOTOURISM PROJECT (CSLEP) 
Project ID.: P165344 

  

 
PUBLICATION OF CONTRACT AWARD 

Procurement of Goods 
Period: Till 13th June 2022 

 
Bid/Contract Description :  Supply, Installation and Training on the Use of Licensed Sage 50 Quantum 

(Latest Version) 
Procurement Method :  National Shopping with-no Advertisement 
Contract No :  Ref: MRD-G-5 
Contract Signature Date  :  8th July 2020 

 

Awarded Bidder 

Name of A warded Bidder Bid Price at Opening Final Bid Price 

So Sam Co., Ltd USD 24,700.00 USD 24,700.00 

Evaluated Bidder(s) 

Name of Evaluated Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Bid Price of Evaluated Bid 

FUNAN ORIENTATION 
TRADING CO., LTD 

USD 29,900.00 USD 29,900.00 

SOSAM CO., LTD USD 24,700.00 USD 24,700.00 

NIVANN TRADE CO., LTD USD 27,100.00 USD 27,100.00 

Rejected Bidder(s) 

Name of Rejected Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Reason(s) for Rejection 

None N/A N/A 
 
 
 

Bid/Contract Description :  Supply and Installation of Office Equipment 
Procurement Method :  National Shopping with Advertisement 
Contract No :  Ref: MRD-G-2 
Contract Signature Date  :  13th July 2020 

 

Awarded Bidder 

Name of A warded Bidder Bid Price at Opening Final Bid Price 

Bassac Hill Co., Ltd USD 59,050.00 USD 59,050.00 



2 

 

Evaluated Bidder(s) 

Name of Evaluated Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Bid Price of Evaluated Bid 

Bassac Hill Co., Ltd USD 59,050.00 USD 59,050.00 

EKTHIDA TRADING CO., LTD USD 61,515.00 USD 61,515.00 

Rejected Bidder(s) 

Name of Rejected Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Reason(s) for Rejection 

None N/A N/A 
 
 
 

Bid/Contract Description :  Supply and Delivery of 2 Units Station Wagon 
Procurement Method :  UNOPS 
Contract No :  Ref: UNOPS Case No. 204757 
Contract Signature Date  :  25th September 2020 

 

Awarded Bidder 

Name of A warded Bidder Bid Price at Opening Final Bid Price 

United Nation Office For Project 
Services (UNOPS) 

JPY 7,962,188.04 JPY 7,962,188.04 

Evaluated Bidder(s) 

Name of Evaluated Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Bid Price of Evaluated Bid 

United Nation Office For Project 
Services (UNOPS) 

JPY 7,962,188.04 JPY 7,962,188.04 

Rejected Bidder(s) 

Name of Rejected Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Reason(s) for Rejection 

None N/A N/A 
 
 
 
 

Bid/Contract Description :  Supply and Delivery of Video Conference Equipment 
Procurement Method :  National Shopping with Advertisement 
Contract No :  Ref: MRD-G-7 
Contract Signature Date  :  25th November 2020 

 

Awarded Bidder 

Name of A warded Bidder Bid Price at Opening Final Bid Price 

Bassac Hill Co., Ltd USD 88,000.00 USD 88,000.00 

Evaluated Bidder(s) 

Name of Evaluated Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Bid Price of Evaluated Bid 



3 

 

JF Quality Co., Ltd USD 89,100.00 USD 89,100.00 

Ekthida Trading Co., Ltd USD 88,500.00 USD 88,500.00 

Bassac Hill Co., Ltd USD 88,000.00 USD 88,000.00 

Rejected Bidder(s) 

Name of Rejected Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Reason(s) for Rejection 

JF Quality Co., Ltd USD 89,100.00 Invalid Bid Securing Declaration 

Ekthida Trading Co., Ltd USD 88,500.00 Non-Compliant Specification 

 
 
 

Bid/Contract Description :  Supply and Installation of Road Quality Control and Verifying Equipment 
Procurement Method :  National Shopping with Advertisement 
Contract No :  Ref: MRD-G-4 
Contract Signature Date  :  09th June 2021 

 

Awarded Bidder 

Name of A warded Bidder Bid Price at Opening Final Bid Price 

Onecom Co., Ltd USD 49,000.00 USD 49,000.00 

Evaluated Bidder(s) 

Name of Evaluated Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Bid Price of Evaluated Bid 

Onecom Co., Ltd USD 49,000.00 USD 49,000.00 

ICE Electronics Co., Ltd USD 53,780.00 USD 53,780.00 

Thearun Computer Technology USD 54,180.00 USD 54,180.00 

Rejected Bidder(s) 

Name of Rejected Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Reason(s) for Rejection 

Thearun Computer Technology USD 54,180.00 
Not Eligible under Business 

Registration 

ICE Electronics Co., Ltd USD 53,780.00 Non-compliant Specification 

 
 
 

Bid/Contract Description :  Supply and Delivery of 2 Units Pick-Up Trucks 
Procurement Method :  National Shopping With Advertisement 
Contract No :  MRD-G-8 
Contract Signature Date  :  11th August 2021 

 

Awarded Bidder 

Name of A warded Bidder Bid Price at Opening Final Bid Price 

RMA (Cambodia) Co., Ltd USD 83,000.00 USD 83,000.00 



4 

 

Evaluated Bidder(s) 

Name of Evaluated Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Bid Price of Evaluated Bid 

Toyota (Cambodia) Co., Ltd USD 83,800.00 USD 83,800.00 

RMA (Cambodia) Co., Ltd USD 83,000.00 USD 83,000.00 

Rejected Bidder(s) 

Name of Rejected Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Reason(s) for Rejection 

None N/A N/A 
 
 
 

Bid/Contract Description        : Supply and Delivery of Office Furniture 

Procurement Method : National Shopping without Advertisement 
Contract No   : MRD-G-3 
Contract Signature Date  : 16th June 2021 

 

Awarded Bidder 

Name of A warded Bidder Bid Price at Opening Final Bid Price 

Office Pro Solutions Co., Ltd USD 16,893.80 USD 16,893.80 

Evaluated Bidder(s) 

Name of Evaluated Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Bid Price of Evaluated Bid 

Office Pro Solutions Co., Ltd USD 16,893.80 USD 16,893.80 

O.E.S Import & Export Co., Ltd USD 17,072.00 USD 17,072.00 

O S A S Trading Co., Ltd USD 19,512.90 USD 19,512.90 

Rejected Bidder(s) 

Name of Rejected Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Reason(s) for Rejection 

None N/A N/A 
 
 
 

Bid/Contract Description        : Supply, Installation and Training on the Use of ArcGIS Software 

Procurement Method : National Shopping without Advertisement 
Contract No   : MRD-G-6  
Contract Signature Date  : 18th May 2022 

 

Awarded Bidder 

Name of A warded Bidder Bid Price at Opening Final Bid Price 

OneCom Co., Ltd USD 21,900.00 USD 21,900.00 

Evaluated Bidder(s) 

Name of Evaluated Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Bid Price of Evaluated Bid 



5 

 

OneCom Co., Ltd USD 21,900.00 USD 21,900.00 

ICE Electronic Co., Ltd USD 23,100.00 USD 23,100.00 

Bassac Hill Co., Ltd USD 22,800.00 USD 22,800.00 

Rejected Bidder(s) 

Name of Rejected Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Reason(s) for Rejection 

None N/A N/A 
 
 
 

  


